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4.1

4.2

SECTION 4 — RATES AND CHARGES

Carrier Common Line Access

Originating Per Access Minute
Terminating Per Access Minute
800 Database Query, Per Call

Switched Access Service

421

422

Switched Transport

Tandem-Switched Termination
(per access minute)

Tandem-Switched Facility
(per access minute per mile)

Tandem Switching
(per access minute per tandem)

Common Transport Multiplexing
(per access minute)

End Office Switching

Local Switching (per access minute)
Common Trunk Port (per access minute)
Information Surcharge

Interconnection (per access minute)

Originating

$0.03842
$0.01921
$0.007500

Terminating

$0.000237

$0.000015

$0.007700

$0.000000

$0.008610
$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.004681

$0.000240 (T)

$0.000030 (T)

$0.002252 (R)

$0.000036 ()

$0.001974 (R)
$0.000747 (T)
$0.000000

$0.0000000 (R)
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